• 1.  Using 253.7 wavelength u l t rav io let  l ight ,  can effect ive ly k i l l
mainst ream vi ruses and bacter ia,  This germic idal  wavelength does
not  generate Ozone,  achieve the purpose of  pur i fy ing the a i r.
• 2.  The overal l  work ing noise is  contro l led under 42 decibels.
• 3.  The UV tubes are 11000hours l i fe  t ime and easy to replace.(Af ter
9000H using,  the eff ic iency wi l l  be around 80%)
• 4.  The f i l ter  cot ton can effect ive ly f i l ter  the dust  in  the a i r,  protect
the lamp tube f rom damage,  and the f i l ter  cot ton is  easy to replace.

FAM/10X25BOX
EAN/UPC - Product 8711500559654
Order code 928002204013
Net Weight (Piece) 22.000 g
• You can replace this UVC Tube with philips brand as following item:
• A lamp breaking is extremely unlikely to have any impact on your health. If a lamp breaks, ventilate the room for 30 minutes and remove the parts, preferably with
gloves. Put them in a sealed plastic bag and take it to your local waste facilities for recycling. Do not use a vacuum cleaner.
• DANGER: Risk Group 3 Ultra Violet product. These lamps emit high-power UV radiation that can cause severe injury to skin and eyes.
• Avoid eye and skin exposure to unshielded product. Use only in an enclosed environment which shields users from the radiation
Item No. CE item No. Size(mm) Wattage(W) Colour
temperature(K) Lumen efficiency(LM) UGR Weight(KGS)
ES-ACG-595X595-30W ES-ACG-30W 595X595X95MM 30 4000 3600 <16 6.6
ES-ACG-620X620-30W ES-ACG-30W 620X620X95MM 30 4000 3600 <16 6.9
ES-ACG-603X603-30W ES-ACG-30W 603X603X95MM 30 4000 3600 <16 6.7
Light Wattage Fan Wattage UVC Tube Electrical
Classification
Ingress
Protection